



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 403/2024 AND CM APPL. 71410/2024**

MR MICHAEL CHAKARABORTYAppellant

Through: **Mr. Aman Vasisth, Adv.**

versus

MRS SHYAMSHRI CHAKARBORTYRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **07.04.2025**

1. The report of service of the respondent is awaited.
2. While waiting for the service report, let fresh notice be also issued to the respondent to be served through all permissible modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar, Judicial, on 29th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 7, 2025

p/mn/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any