



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 403/2024**

MR MICHAEL CHAKARBORTY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ojaswani Dixit, Adv.

versus

MRS SHYAMSHRI CHAKARBORTY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.04.2025 for service of respondent.

As per office note, notice sent to the respondent through foreign AD is received back unserved with the report 'not deliverable as addressed unable to forward'.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some more time to serve respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent to be served by all permissible modes, including electronic mode, on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 29.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2026/yo